to common stock basis, and certain material actions require the consent of holders of a majority of the Series A-1 Preferred. In connection with
the issuance of the Series A-1 Preferred, the Company granted Motorola a warrant to purchase 6,008,403 shares of the Company�s common stock
which is currently exercisable with an exercise price of $1.19 per share and a warrant to purchase 330,000 shares of the Company�s common
stock which is exercisable after June 25, 2007 with an exercise price of $2.00 per share. The warrants expire on June 24, 2007 and June 24,
2012, respectively.

   The following unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet as of April 30, 2002 was prepared to give effect to the issuance of
the Series A-1 Preferred described above as if the issuance had occurred on April 30, 2002. The following pro forma information does not
purport to represent what the financial position would have been or to project a financial position for any future date.

Next Level Communications, Inc.
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
April 30, 2002
(In Thousands) (Unaudited)

Actual
Pro

Forma
April 30, Pro Forma April 30,
2002 Adjustments 2002

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents
 $28,447  $13,000(1) $41,447
Trade receivables, net
  11,932   �   11,932
Inventories
  57,265   �   57,265
Other current assets
  5,618   �   5,618

Total current assets
  103,262   13,000   116,262
Property and equipment, net
  43,511   �   43,511

Edgar Filing: NEXT LEVEL COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 4

Long-term investments and other assets
  1,398   �   1,398
Goodwill
  206   206

Total Assets
 $148,377  $13,000  $161,377

Current Liabilities

Notes and loans payable � current
 $21,440  $�  $21,440
Other current liabilities
  22,745   �   22,745

Total current liabilities
  44,185   �   44,185
Long-term liabilities
  112,930   (15,746) (2)  97,184
Redeemable convertible preferred stock

$13 million issuance
   6,602(1)
$20 million issuance
   12,779(2)

Total Redeemable convertible preferred stock
  24,283   19,381   43,664
Stockholders� Deficit

$13 million issuance
   6,398(1)
$20 million issuance
   2,967(2)

Edgar Filing: NEXT LEVEL COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 5

Total Stockholders� Deficit
  (33,021)  9,365   (23,656)

Total liabilities and Stockholders� Deficit
 $148,377  $13,000  $161,377

(1) Represents issuance of $13,000 of Series A-1 Redeemable convertible preferred stock to Motorola, Inc. for cash. Proceeds allocated
$6,398 to additional paid in capital for warrant value and beneficial conversion feature value and $6,602 to redeemable convertible
preferred stock. Such $6,602 amount will be accreted to the redemption value of $15,600 through June, 2007 using the effective interest
method.

(2) Represents conversion of $20,000 of notes payable to Motorola, Inc. to $20,000 of redeemable convertible preferred stock to Motorola,
Inc. Value of the note payable allocated $2,967 to additional paid in capital for warrant value and beneficial conversion feature value and